The said appeal had been filed against the 

judgment dated 26.05.2022, passed by the learned Judicial Magistrate-I, 

Tando Adam Diplo, whereby applicants were convicted for the offence 

under Section 489-F PPC and sentenced them to undergo R.I for two 

years and to pay fine of Rs.15000 (Fifteen Thousand) each and in 

default to pay fine further to serve simple imprisonment for period of two 

months Benefit of Section 382-B Cr.P.C was extended to them. The 

aforesaid convictions arises out of Crime No.66/2021, registered at 

Police Station Tando Adam City, under Sections 489-F PPC.